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Ohio Valley Gas 

2 -
111 Energy Park Drive 
P. O. Box 469 
Winchester, IN 47394-0469 
Phone: (765) S84-6842 
F^x: (765) 584-0826 
www.ovgc.Gom 

August 5 , 2 0 0 9 
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Mr. Mar t in Hengely 

Tarif f Section, Docketing Division 

The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

1 8 0 East Brood Street - 1 2 '̂̂  Floor 

Columbus O H 4 3 2 6 6 - 0 5 7 3 

Dear Mr. Hengely: 

Re: Enclosure (1) O n e C o p y o f Seventh Revised Sheet N o . 1 - 9 o f 
O h i o V a l l e y G a s Co rpo ra t i on G a s Service Tar i f f as a p p l i c a b l e 

to O V G C ' s Oh io Customers - August 2 0 0 9 

Enclosure (1) is submitting for f i l ing. It reflects changes in the Purchased Gas Adjustment fo r the 
consumption month of August 2 0 0 9 under the recently authorized monthly price update mechanism 
app roved by the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, whereby the monthly rote is revised to 
reflect decreases (or increases) in the f ront month's estimated gas costs for market-pr iced 
purchases. 

Distribution of the copies of the enclosure should be made as follov/s: 

One (1) to be f i led in the app l icab le OVGC TRF8017 Docket 
Case No. 89-8017-GA-TRF. 

Sincerely, 

Ohio Val ley Gas Corporat ion 

S. Mark Kemey 

Vice President and 

Chief Financial Of f icer 

SMK:m/nr 

CC: ( w / l COPY OF ENCLOSURE) 

R.J. Laudenbacher - M.E. Smith - C A . W a l l a c e - R.A. Simmons - C, Mar t in - K.D. DeBolt 

Technical Director, Ohio Consumer's Counsel, 7 7 South High Street - 15*^ Floor, 

Columbus O H 4 3 2 6 6 - 0 5 5 0 
This i s t o c e r t i f y t h a t the images appearing a re a« 
accura te and complete reproduct ion of a case f i l e 
document delivered in the regular course of Wdinesl* 
T*>chT>i flian ' ^ / ' A ^ . . Date Prooessed_„2L^;^5£l£i2L 

http://www.ovgc.Gom


OHIO VALLEY GAS CORPORATION 
PUCO Gas Service Tariff - Original Volume 8 

SUBSTITUTE 
SEVENTH REVISED 
Sheet No. 1-9 

APPENDIX A (OHIO) 
PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT FACTOR 

RATE 
NO. 

11(OHIO) 
12(OHIO) 
13(OHIO) 
14(OHIO) 
Figures ; 

Exp1anat 

(1) 

BASE 
RATE 
(1) 

1.3152 
1,1733 
1.0761 
1.4316 

shown are in 

ion 

(2) 
PURCHASED 
GAS 
ADJ USTMENT 

(2) 

.4554-

.4554-

.4554-

.4554-
units of $ per 

(3) 
NET 
ADJUSTED 
RATE 
(l) + (2) 

.8598 

.7179 

.6207 

.9762 
100 Standard 

(4) 
BASE 
COST 
OF GAS 
(4) 

1.0623 
1.0623 
1.0623 
1.0623 

cubic feet 

(5) 
GAS 
COST 
RECOVERY 
(2) + (4) 

.6069 

.6069 

.6069 

.6069 
(Therms) 

(1) BASE RATE: As established in last OVGC General Rate Case and 
as shown on Applicable Tariff Sheet. 

(2) PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT (PGA): The net change in OVGC's Cost 
of Purchased Gas since last General Rate Case. 

(3) NET ADJUSTED RATE: The algebraic sum of Base Rate plus PGA. 

(4) BASE COST OF GAS: The prevailing Cost of Purchased Gas at the 
time of OVGC's last General Rate Case. 

(5) GAS COST RECOVERY (GCR): The algebraic sum of Base Cost of 
Gas plus PGA. 

Filed Pursuant to: 
(1) PUCO Finding & Order of 11-24-87 - Case No. 87-740-GA-COI 
(2) PUCO Entry of 7-06-89 - Case No. 89-500-AU-TRF 
(3) PUCO Opinion & Order of 8-30-89 - Case No. 89-329-GA-PIP 
(4) PUCO Entry of 9-29-95 - Case No. 95-791-GA-PIP 

Issued Date 
8-03-09 

Issued by Ronald L. Loyd 
President, Ohio Valley Gas Corporation 

Effective 
for the 
billing 
cycles of 
AUG 09 


