111 Energy Park Drive P. O. Box 469 Winchester, IN 47394-0469 Phone: (765) 584-6842 Fax: (765) 584-0826 www.ovgc.com

August 5, 2009

Mr. Martin Hengely
Tariff Section, Docketing Division
The Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street – 12th Floor
Columbus OH 43266-0573

Dear Mr. Hengely:

Re: Enclosure (1) One Copy of Seventh Revised Sheet No. 1-9 of Ohio Valley Gas Corporation Gas Service Tariff as applicable to OVGC's Ohio Customers – August 2009

Enclosure (1) is submitting for filing. It reflects changes in the Purchased Gas Adjustment for the consumption month of August 2009 under the recently authorized monthly price update mechanism approved by the Indiana Utility Regulatory Commission, whereby the monthly rate is revised to reflect decreases (or increases) in the front month's estimated gas costs for market-priced purchases.

Distribution of the copies of the enclosure should be made as follows:

One (1) to be filed in the applicable OVGC TRF8017 Docket Case No. 89-8017-GA-TRF.

Sincerely,

Ohio Valley Gas Corporation

S. Mark Kerney Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

SMK:mmr

cc: (W/1 COPY OF ENCLOSURE)

R.J. Laudenbacher - M.E. Smith - C.A. Wallace - R.A. Simmons - C. Martin - K.D. DeBolt

Technical Director, Ohio Consumer's Counsel, 77 South High Street – 15th Floor, Columbus OH 43266-0550

This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business.

Technician TM Date Processed 8/0/2009

SUBSTITUTE SEVENTH REVISED Sheet No. 1-9

APPENDIX A (OHIO) PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT FACTOR

	(1)	(2) PURCHASED	(3) NET	(4) BASE	(5) GAS
	BASE	GAS	ADJUSTED	COST	COST
RATE	RATE	ADJUSTMENT	RATE	OF GAS	RECOVERY
NO.	(1)	(2)	(1)+(2)	(4)	(2)+(4)
11 (OHIO)	1.3152	. 4554-	.8598	1.0623	.6069
12(OHIO)	1.1733	. 4554 -	.7179	1.0623	.6069
13 (OHIO)	1.0761	.4554-	.6207	1.0623	.6069
14 (OHIO)	1.4316	. 4554 -	.9762	1.0623	.6069
Figures sho	wn are in	units of \$ per	100 standard	cubic feet	(Therms)

Explanation

- (1) BASE RATE: As established in last OVGC General Rate Case and as shown on Applicable Tariff Sheet.
- (2) PURCHASED GAS ADJUSTMENT (PGA): The net change in OVGC's Cost of Purchased Gas since last General Rate Case.
- (3) NET ADJUSTED RATE: The algebraic sum of Base Rate plus PGA.
- (4) BASE COST OF GAS: The prevailing Cost of Purchased Gas at the time of OVGC's last General Rate Case.
- (5) GAS COST RECOVERY (GCR): The algebraic sum of Base Cost of Gas plus PGA.

Filed Pursuant to:

- (1) PUCO Finding & Order of 11-24-87 Case No. 87-740-GA-COI
- (2) PUCO Entry of 7-06-89 Case No. 89-500-AU-TRF
- (3) PUCO Opinion & Order of 8-30-89 Case No. 89-329-GA-PIP
- (4) PUCO Entry of 9-29-95 Case No. 95-791-GA-PIP

Effective for the billing cycles of AUG 09